
2025-2026 Academic Calendar 

Summer Term (2025SS)   Weekend College 

Fri. May  16 Tuition Due Summer Term, Sessions 1 & 2 &^ WEC   Fri.&Sat.  May 30 & 31 

Tues. May  27 Summer Full Term & Session 1 Classes Begin   Fri.&Sat.  June 13 & 14 

Mon. May  26 Memorial Day NO CLASSES/OFFICES CLOSED   Fri.&Sat.  June  27 & 28 

Fri. May  30 Graduate Summer WEC Begins   Fri.&Sat.  July 11 & 12 

Mon. June 2 *Last Day to Add Summer Session 1 Classes   Fri.&Sat.  July 25 & 26 

Tues. June 3 Last Day to Drop Summer Session 1 Classes   Fri.&Sat.  Aug. 7 & 8 

Fri. June 6 Faculty Roster Verification Due (Summer, Session 1 & WEC)         

Fri. June 6 OFFICES CLOSE at 12:00 noon         

Sat. June 7 *Last Day to Add Summer Term & WEC Classes     
 

Wed. June 11 Last Day to Drop Summer Term & WEC Classes      

Wed. June  11 Census (Official Enrollment)     

Fri. June  13 OFFICES CLOSE at 12:00 noon        
Mon. June 16 Last Day to Withdraw from Summer Session 1 Classes     

Thurs. June 19 Juneteenth NO CLASSES/OFFICE CLOSED     

Fri. June  27 OFFICES CLOSE at 12:00 noon     

Thurs. July 3 Last Day of Summer Session 1 Classes     
Fri. July 4 Independence Day NO CLASSES/OFFICES CLOSED     

Mon. July 7 First Day of Summer Session 2 Classes     

Wed. July 9 Summer Session 1 Progress Codes DUE at 12:00 noon     

Fri. July 11 Last Day to Withdraw from Summer WEC Classes      

Fri. July 11 Last Day to Add Summer Session 2 Classes      

Fri. July 11 OFFICES CLOSE at 12:00 noon     

Mon. July 14 Last Day to Withdraw from Summer Full Term Classes     

Mon. July 14 Last Day to Drop Summer Session 2 Classes         

Fri. July 18 OFFICES CLOSE at 12:00 noon         

Fri. July 25 Last Day to Withdraw from Summer Session 2 Classes     

Thurs. Aug. 14 Last Day of Summer Term and Session 2          

Thurs. Aug. 14 Spring 2025 Incomplete Progress Codes Due      

Thurs. Aug. 14 Completion Date for Summer Graduates      

Tues. Aug. 19 Summer Term & Session 2 Progress Codes DUE at 12:00 noon     

 
  * Instructor Approval Required     

 
  ^ Weekend College     

 


